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Ironically although Andrew Lang wrote for a profession he is better known for his 12 Fairy books. Although he did not 
write or collect the stories from the oral tradition, many were translated into the English for the first time. The collec-
tion also represented a very wide range of folklore across multiple cultures.  
There were 12 fairy books starting with the blue in 1889 and finishing with the Violet in 1910, all beautifully presented 
and illustrated. At Publication the early books were somewhat controversial as educationists of the day judged fairy 
stories as unsuitable for children due to their unreality and brutality. Critics saw them as a form of literature that was 
beneath the serious mind. 
Arguably, the series changed the perceptions of a generation and paved the way for the Faery and the Fairy stories 
to extend beyond the nursery to a form of Literature appreciated by adults and ultimately a new genre. 
 
“On Fairy-Stories" was an essay by Tolkien which discusses the fairy-story as a literary form. While appreciating, the 
stories he was critical of Lang for slanting his stories only towards children. 

Fairies Fantasy and Folkelore 

10506. Red Fairy Book. LANG, Andrew 
[Illus. SIMONT, Marc].  - Longmans, 
Green & Co, , 1961, London,  pp364, 
hardcover, 8vo, red cloth with gilt decora-
tion and lettering, illus endpapers, tape 
shadow, some foxing to edges, very good 
in like dust wrapper, slight wear to edges, 
price clipped, spine faded, small tear, 

10511. The Crim-
son fairy book. 
LANG, Andrew. 
(Illus. Kutcher, 
Ben).  - Longmans, 
1966, London, 
pp233, hardcover, 
8vo, b/w illus, red 
cloth with gilt fairy 
illus. at front board,  
ex library with dis-
creet stamps. Really 
a very good copy.  
One of the 12 fairy 
books put together 
by Andrew Lang representing and ap-
preciating folklore from a wide variety 
of nations.  The crimson fairy book had 
a wider variety of sources than any of 
the others                          $22 

5139. Little Grey Rabbit Makes Lace. . 
Alison. TEMPEST, Margaret (Illus).  - 
London, Collins, 1962 (5th impression), 
hardcover pp92, full page col. plates; 8vo, 
pict. boards.  Another favourite story 
about Little Grey Rabbit, and her 
friends                                     $30 

10507. Olive Fairy Book. LANG, An-
drew [Illus. VAUGHAN, Anne].  - Long-
mans, 1964, London,  pp236, hardcover, 
8vo, ex-library copy with associated mark-
ings, in fair dust wrapper.  Most of the 
stories in the Olive Fairy Book come 
from India .                                   $25 

10493. Steel 
Magic. NORTON, 
Andre.  - Hamish 
Hamilton, 1967, 
London,  pp155, 
hardcover, 8vo, b/w 
illust. Some foxing, 
at edges.  Else 
very good in like 
dust wrapper, now 
fully protected.  
While exploring 
an old ruin in a 
neglected garden 
three children go 

through a doorway and into the legen-
dary world of Avalon             $18 

10508. Yellow Fairy Book. LANG, An-
drew [Illus. HOLLAND, Janice].  - Long-
mans, 1963, London,  pp329, hardcover, 
8vo, yellow cloth with gilt decoration & 
lettering, some foxing to edges, very good 
in good dust wrapper, few tears.  In-
cludes Thumbelina, The Emperor's 
New Clothes and The Tinder Box 
amongst others.  
                         $60 

5091.  Budge And Betty At The North 
Pole. PROTHEROE, Ernest.  - London, 
Renwick of Otley, [nd], hardcover  colour 
& b/w illus; 8vo, papered boards, corners 
sl. knocked, edges  flecked. Owners 
name. A good copy.  Includes three sto-
ries: The Frost King's Realm, The King 
of the Air, and By Bighorn Express.  
                $25 

7678.  The Rose And The Ring: Or The 
History Of Prince Giglio And Prince 
Bulbo. THACKERAY, W.M (with eight 
watercolour drawings by the author ).  - 
London, 1964, Folio Society, hardcover, 
pp128, 8vo, qtr. cloth, spine sunned, 
owner name, else very good in slipcase.  
A fireside pantomime for great and 
small children. A fairy story and in-
cludes a lost princess .           $30 

9015. In Search Of Unicorns. YORK, 
Susannah.  - London, Hodder, 1973, first 
edition, hardcover, colour illus by Wendy 
Hall. 4to, cloth, slight marking to end-
papers, else fine in like dust wrapper 
( now protected).  Una's quest for a uni-
corn brings her many adventures dur-
ing which she meets a great many in-
teresting characters and finds out that 
a Unicorn can be many different 
things.                                     $30 

5136. A Regency Lady's Faery Bower. 
MURRAY, Amelia Jane.  - London, 
Collins, 1985, first edition, pp64, col. illus; 
4to, boards with gilt lettering and decora-
tion, fine in fine protected dust wrapper.  
Amelia Jan Murray was born in 1800 on 
the Isle of Man. As a young girl she 
painted a series of fairy pictures that 
reflect the grace and elegance of the 
Regency style.                                 $20                                                                                                                    

5504.  Out Of This World. The Com-
plete Book Of Fantasy. PAGE, Michael. 
INGPEN, Robert.  - Sydney, Lansdowne, 
1986, hardcover, pp238 numerous colour 
illus, illus, endpapers, 4to, cloth, some 
foxing to prelims else  fine in like dust 
wrapper, now protected.  A comprehen-
sive collection of fantasy and imagina-
tion. Divided into six sections includ-
ing: The Cosmos; The Ground and 
Underground; Wonderland, Magic, 
Science and Invention; Water, Sky and 
Air; and The Night. The text and illus-
trations explore a huge range of per-
sons, places, creatures and objects .                    
                                                   $50    

protected, a very nice copy of this book.  
Classic stories are gathered and pre-
sented in this volume.  Includes the 
Brothers Grimm, Madame D'Aulnoy, 
the Norse and one condensed from the 
Volsunga Saga.                                 $30 
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10484 A small Book of Fairies. STILES, 
Eugene.  – Pomegrante Artbooks, 1995 
San Francisco, Softcover, pp95, sl 
creases at front, very good condition. 
Profusely illustrated with many exam-
ples of fairies in art, from both private 
collections and various galleries.                                                                                                        
                                                  $30   

10499.  The Other Side of Nowhere. 
Fairy Stories of the Never-Never. QUIN, 
Tarella [Illus. OUTHWAITE, Ida Ren-
toul].  - Angus & Robertson, 1983, Lon-
don,  pp150, hardcover, 8vo, Many 
charming illus. Front board detaching 
partway at bottom edge, internally a lovely 
copy, dust wrapper sunned with part of 
front flap missing, now fully protected..  
Foreword by Ethel Turner, six fairy 
stories wonderfully illustrated.      $25 

Fairies Fantasy and Folkelore cont. 

10484 

Fine Bindings and Special Books 

Jack Harding was a craftsman who worked for the State Library of New South Wales. (The Mitchell Library.) Upon 
retirement he bound a number of books for his private collection. Each book is therefore unique and a work of art in 
itself. His collection included gilded edges and titles, tooled leather, marbled end papers, and stippled edges.  

8173. Stories Of Adventure. LONDON, 
Jack ( Introduced By Russ Kingman).  - 
London, Castle Books, 1980, hardcover, 
pp482. 4to, bound by Jack Harding in full 
leather, with contrasting decorative panel. 
Very Good++.  This collection of adven-
ture stories reflects one of London's 
core beliefs: that no matter what the 
odds, there is victory for the one who 

is stead-
fast in the 
face of 
adversity. 
Includes 
the com-
plete 
novel of, 
The 
Game, 
and forty 
six short 
stories.                                                  
$30 

4060. White Fang. LONDON, Jack, - 
London, Nelson, n.d. hardcover, pp284. 
sm. 8vo, bound by Jack Harding in full 
morocco, gilt lettering, fine, marbled end-
papers and stippled edges. A pocket 
sized edition of the classic adventure 
story by Jack London, in a nice bind-
ing.                                         $50 

5064. The Tale Of A 
Black Cat. JOHNSON, 
Clifton. (Illus. NANKIV-
ELL, Frank A.). New 
York, Dordge, n.d. hard-
cover, pp80, colour illus. 
8vo, cloth, colour plate 
laid down on front board. 
Corners bumped, some 
marking throughout, else a good copy of 
an attractive book. Three wonder stories 
in this profusely illustrated and very 
rare little book.                         $30 

5443. Heidi. A Story For Children . 
SPYRI, Johanna (Tr.BROOKS, Louise)  
- London, Thomas Nelson, n.d. hard-
cover, 8vo, bound in full morocco by Jack 
Harding (boards somewhat rubbed at top 
edge), else a good copy. Johanna Spyri 
was an author of children's stories, 
and as a child spent several sum-
mers in the area she would later use 
in her novels. Her most well-known 
and best-loved story, Heidi, is about 
an orphan girl who lives with her 
grandfather in the Alps and is not 
only famous for its vivid portrayal of 
the landscape but also for its under-
standing of the way in which chil-
dren see life and their feelings . 
                                           $30                                                                                   

6669. Swan of Denmark. The Life and 
Times of Hans Christian Andersen. 
MANNING-SANDERS, William Heine-
mann, London, 1949, hardcover, pp232, 
b/w illus, sm. 8vo, bound in half leather by 
Jack Harding, gilt lettering, marbled end-
papers, stippled edges, some illus. col-
oured by previous owner, very good. A 
Biography of Hans Christian Andersen, 
from his childhood to his death in 
1875. Includes illustrations from his 
stories, and explores the way in which 
episodes in his life influenced his sto-
rytelling.                           $45                                                                                         

4650 

8173 

10501. Piccaninnies. PEACOCKE, Isa-
bel Maud. PEACOCK [Illus. LLOYD, 
Trevor].  - Whitcombe and Tombs, n.d., 
Auckland, pp39, paperback, 8vo, b/w and 
colour illus.  Condition fair, cover edges 
ragged, part of front ripped away from 
spine. Name written in pen on front cover. 
Better inside than looks on cover.  A be-
witching, fanciful and humorous fairy 
story, in a setting plants and animals. 
This very rare book is delightfully illus-
trated                 $95 

10501 
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 Australian Stories 

5151 

5151 

5131.  Twin Pickles: A story of Two 
Australian children. CAMPBELL, Ellen.  
- London, Blackie & Son, 1913? 
(Bookplate: presented in 1913 for Neat 
Homework), hardcover pp128, frontis. 
school prize plate; 8vo, dec. cloth. Some 
flecking throughout.  A story of two eight 
year twins and reflecting a different 
era. "Mother had said Don't to a great 
many things, but she never said: Don't 
climb the willow-trees after peewits' 
nests, which was carless of her-if she 
didn't want us to do it."             $25                                            

6623.  Little Mother Meg. TURNER, 
Ethel.  - London, Ward Lock and Co (c. 
1940). First published 1902, hardcover, 
pp266 (6), frontis, text ills. 8vo, cloth, in 
attractive protected dust wrapper. Very 
good. Sl. off setting at ffep.  Ethel Turner 
was viewed by publishers as a succes-
sor to Louisa Alcott, for love of adven-
ture and in the context of the times an 
absence of primness              $45 

8968. Miss Bobbie. TURNER, Ethel. COP-
PING, Harold (Illus).  - London, Ward Lock, 
1897, 1st edition, hardcover, pp316,(4 ad-
verts), 6 b/w plates, 8vo, pictorial cloth gilt, sl. 
rubbing to cloth, foxing, spine a little rubbed, 
else a very good copy .  Ethel turner’s fifth 

book first published in 1897 .          $80 

10444. The Family At Misrule. TURNER, 
Ethel.  - London, n.d. (inscript. 1917) 
Ward and Lock. First published 1895, 
hardcover, pp282, (6), ills. by J. Johnson; 
8vo, pict. cloth gilt. Edges and prelims 
foxed, owners inscription, good.  Further 
Adventures of the Famous "Seven Lit-
tle Australians"                                 $50                                                                              

10503. The Delightful Adventures of 
The Muddle-Headed Wombat first thus. 
PARK, Ruth [Illus. YOUNG, Noela].  - 
Angus & Robertson, 1986, London, 1st 
Edition ,  pp255, hardcover, 4to, includes 
b/w & colour illus, omnibus edition includ-
ing 4 stories, some wear to edges, very 
good in very good dust wrapper, price 
clipped.  This commemorative edition 
brings together four stories - The Mud-
dled-headed Wombat, The Muddled-
headed Wombat at School, The Mud-
dled-headed Wombat on Holiday, and 
The Muddled-headed Wombat in the 
Treetops, all presented with Noela 
Young's beautiful illustrations .       $45 

9069. The Little Larrikin. TURNER, 
Ethel JOHNSON, A.J. (Illus). - London, 
Ward Lock, n.d. (inscription. 1908). First 
published 1896., hardcover, ppviii, 344, 
(8adv.), 4 b/w plates, line illus,8vo, picto-
rial gilt, a little rubbed, edges spotted; but 
very good.  An Australian classic .   $50 

9037. A Little Bush Maid BRUCE, Mary 
Grant. MacFarlane, J. (Illus).   - London, 
Ward Lock, n.d, hardcover, pp254, 8vo, 
pict. cloth gilt. Foxing,  else a good copy. 
Mary Grant Bruce's classic story of 
Norah and her home at Billa bong.  
                      $25 

5144. Scotty In Gumnut Land. GIBBS, 
May.   - Sydney, A & R, 1956. Reprint, 
hardcover pp94, colour frontis.,  b/w illus; 
4to, yellow pict. boards (marked). Inter-
nally very good, without, dust wrapper.  
Scotty in Gumnut Land was one of the 
Author’s later works.                    $40 

May Gibbs, along with Norman Lindsay, with their unsurpassed artistic and written skills, have become two Austra-
lian icons, know internationally for the quality and humour of their work. Ethel Turner and Mary Grant Bruce, domi-
nated the Australian scene for the first half of the 20th century with their writing about family life.  The 1950s and 
1960s were notable for the  rise of an 'establishment' of particularly fine writers, across a wide range of genres. 

5131 

10517.  Family at The Lookout. SHEL-
LEY, Noreen.  - Oxford University Press, 
1973, London, pp153, hardcover, 8vo, 
very good in like dust wrapper, ex-library 
with very discreet stamps.  The story of 
Mark Wethereall, who, through a series 
of crises, discovers the real worth of 
his neighbours and his own place in 
the life of Gully Heights in the Blue 
Mountains.                             $15 

10495. Simon Black of Coastal Com-
mand. SOUTHALL, Ivan [Illus. MAHER, 
I.]  - Angus & Robertson, 1957, Sydney,  
pp188, hardcover, 8vo, b/w Illust. Boards 
with sl rubbing on corners. Some wear at 
edges. Owners inscr. else a very good 
copy.  Based on Southalls own experi-
ence of flying during the war.        $25 

10490.  Flying 
Doctor Hits the 
Headlines 5th in 
the flying Doc-
tor series. 
NOONAN, Mi-
chael.  - Hodder 
and Stoughton, 
1965, London, 
1st Edition, 
pp158, hard-
cover, 8vo, Sl 
foxing to edges, 
school presenta-
tion plate of ffep. Else very good in like 
dust wrapper, now fully protected, price 
clipped.  A new and exciting Flying 
Doctor story, centered on Mustard 
Creek, the outback Australian town 
where the local Flying Doctor Service 
has its base.                             $15 

5151. May Gibbs Mother Of The Gum-
nuts. Her Life And Work. WALSH, Mau-
reen.  - Sydney, 1985, Cornstalk Publish-
ing, hardcover pp228;  profusely illus; 4to, 
cloth, very good in protected dust wrap-
per.  Critical biography including detail of 
May Gibbs life and background, her works 
and the illustration of her stories         $70 
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5072. Pastures Of The Blue Crane. 
BRINSMEAD, H.F.  - London, Oxford 
University Press, 1964. 1st Edition, hard-
cover pp224, b/w illus. by Annette Macar-
thur-Onslow; 8vo, cloth, Inner cloth edges 
discoloured, small initial on ffep., else very 
good in fine protected dust wrapper.  
Awarded the Mary Gilmore Medal. The 
story of a young girl and her father 
who inherit a farm in NSW.          $35 

10494. Simon Black in Space. SOUTH-
ALL, Ivan [Illus. MAHER, I.]  - Angus & 
Robertson, 1952, Sydney, 1st Edition ,  
pp223, hardcover, 8vo, b/w illust. Edges 
and corners of bards rubbed. Pages 
browned ffep missing.  One of an early 
series by this well known Australian 
author               $10 

10516.  Lillypilly Hill. SPENCE, Eleanor.  
- Oxford University Press, 1960, London, 
1st Edition, pp176, hardcover, 8vo, very 
good in like dust wrapper, slight foxing to 
edges & prelims, owner's inscription, 
wrapper price clipped with slight wear to 
edges.  Harriet sets about establishing 
her family so completely in the Barley 
Creek community that they would no 
longer want to leave .                      $23 

10514. Shadows of Time. WRIGHTSON, 
Patricia.  - Random House, 1994, Syd-
ney, 1st Edition,  pp249, hardcover, 8vo, 
very good in like dust wrapper, slight wear 
to edges.  If you were given the free-
dom of water - to go wherever you 
wished and do whatever was natural - 
if you were able to flow forever through 
time and space, is 'forever' what you 
would choose?                             $23 

10515. A Little Fear. WRIGHTSON, 
Patricia. - Hutchinson, 1984, Melbourne, 
pp110, hardcover, 8vo, very good in good 
dust wrapper, some wear to edges of 
boards, wrapper slightly worn with small 
tear.  As soon as Mrs Tucker set to put 
things right at the run down cottage 
things started to go wrong. Some 
small, dark ancient being was trying to 
drive her from the land with its terrible 
powers.                $15 

 Australian Stories cont. 

Boys Own 

6366. The Splendid Book For Boys. 
STRANG, Herbert (Ed).  - Oxford Univer-
sity Press, 1931, London hardcover, 
pp288, 8 colour plates, b/w text illustra-
tions. 4to, original pictorial cloth, a little 
marked, foxing on top edge, faint inscrip-
tion, cloth worn at corners, one plate 
loose.  Adventure stories, including `On 
patrol in Papua' by Ellis Silas'  20 

5120. Moreton Bay Adventure. 
CILENTO, Ruth.  - London, 1961. First 
edition, hardcover pp144, b/w illus. by 
Margaret Cilento; 8vo, cloth. Edges 
browned, else a very good copy in price-
clipped protected dust wrapper, Signed by 
the author.  Young adult fiction with an 
Aboriginal theme.                        $45                                                                                                                                  

8660.  Red Lawson And The Sons Of 
The Desert. LEYLAND Eric.  - London, 
Hutchinson & Co, n.d., hardcover, pp206, 
8vo, worn dust wrapper (now protected). 
Very good.  Red Lawson and his organi-
sation take on 
the task of 
tracking down 
the "Sons of 
the Desert" 
who are threat-
ening trouble 
and revolution 
in the state of 
Vahret.   $30 

Towards the end of the nineteenth century, literature written specifically for boys & girls became increasingly popu-
lar. Traditionally, children's literature had remained undifferentiated by gender, for instance Newbery's 1744 A Little 
Pretty Pocket-Book addressed both Mastery Tommy and Miss Polly, and throughout the century both boys & girls 
continued enjoying Mother Goose's Nursery Rhymes or even the adventures of Robinson Crusoe. However, as the 
demand for children's literature continued to grow, authors and publishers sought to create new niches for their 
work. The result was the growth of two new genres. Boy’s Own mainly included stories of adventure & school sto-
ries, and have always been popular for their sense of escapism, and the way in which a sense of courage and 
dauntlessness is provided. As with Boys Adventure stories, Stories for Girls as a genre, emphasized the qualities 
preferred at that time: lady-like behaviour, religious conviction, cheerfulness 

8661. Smugglers Of The Skies. LEY-
LAND, Eric. SCOTT- CHARD, T.E.  - 
London, Edmund Ward Ltd, 1958, hard-
cover, pp128, 8vo. Very good in creased, 
price clipped dust wrapper ( now pro-
tected Hunter Hawke- Skyway Detective 
No.3. Called up by Scotland Yard to 
track down an international smuggling 
ring .              $30 

8663.  Tiger Hawk. ROCHESTER 
George. E.  - London, Pitkin, n.d, hard-
cover, pp223, 8vo. good in  torn dust 
wrapper ( now protected) (price clipped).  
A thrilling story of mystery and adven-
ture in the Royal Air Force.          $25 

9351. The Missing Diamond (David 
Wilshaw Investigates) POLLARD Cap-
tain, A.O.  - London, Hutchinson, n.d, 
hardcover, 8vo.,cloth, owner name on fly, 
good in fair dust wrapper (now protected), 
price clipped, torn & missing a section at 
front d/w.  A Schoolboy is witness to a 
daring attempt to steal a diamond. 
Tony is then asked to assist in the in-
vestigation                                         $15 

8660 

9348. The Mysterious Airport. LUCAS 
S.Beresford.  - London, Collins Clear-
Type Press, n.d. (school prize label dated 
1950), hardcover, pp256, b/w frontis,  
8vo, cloth, a good copy in rubbed dust 
wrapper (now protected), chipped and 
creased.  An exciting and thrilling ad-
venture involving kidnapping, aero-
planes, and terrorism.               $25 

 9353.  Crash Landing. LEYLAND 
Eric.  - Leicester, Brockhampton Press 
Ltd, 1952, hardcover, pp126, frontis. & 
text illus. 8vo, dust wrapper. Some foxing 
on edges, missing front fly-leaf, else very 
good in like dust wrapper (now protected).  
An exciting adventure in the skies. A 
trip in a glider and a bird's eye view 
leads to the capture                          $15  
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10141. Under Drake's Flag: A Tale Of 
The Spanish Main. HENTY, G. A.  - Lon-

don, Blackie, 
n.d. (school 
prize label 
dated 1913), 
hardcover, 
pp368, 7 (of 8) 
plates by 
Gordon Browne, 
8vo, cloth, two 
plates loose, 
award plate 
from Rongomai 
School fpep.  
Set in the 16th 
century, Under 

Drake's Flag is an exciting account of 
life on the high seas as seen through 
the eyes of Ned Hearne. Sailing with 
Francis Drake, he experiences a harsh 
seafaring life, visits unexplored lands, 
and witnesses the great naval battle 
between the English fleet and the 
Spanish Armada.                           $30 

8261. James Cook, Royal Navy. 
FINKEL, George.  - Sydney, Angus & 
Robertson, 1970, 1st edition, hardcover, 
pp190, maps & decorations by Ammon 
Sadubin, 8vo, dust wrapper ( now pro-
tected). Fine.  A masterly re-creation of 
James Cook's career,  from his York-
shire boyhood and service aboard the 
colliers of Whitby, his growing interest 
in mathematics and the chartwork he 
carried out along the Canadian coasts, 
and culminating in the first voyage of 
exploration and the Endeavour's return 
to England in 1771.                       $35 

8888. John Of Daunt. TURNER, Ethel. 
COPPING, Harold (Illus).  - Ward, Lock & 
Co. London, 1916, hardcover, pp256, 
frontis, 7 b/w plates 8vo, pictorial cloth 
with picture inset, corners bumped, some 
foxing.  The adventures of a mischie-
vous eight year old                      $30 

Boys Own cont. 

8659. The Dead Forger. POLLARD Cap-
tain, A.O.  - London, Hutchinson & Co, 
n.d, hardcover, pp240 8vo, cloth, very 
good in very, sl. worn dust wrapper (now 
protected).  An adventure story involv-
ing an air crash, forgery, and kidnap-
ping.              $20 

8665. Black Wing. ROCHESTER 
George. E.  - London, The Epworth 
Press, n.d. (1951), hardcover,  pp188, 
8vo, internally , clean and tight, dust 
wrapper (now protected) price-clipped, 
worn and marked. Volka, with his secret 
flying suit, is able to undertake hazard-
ous missions which depend on skill 
and courage for their success.      $15  

8664. Secret Pilot. ROCHESTER, 
George. E.  - London, The Epworth 
Press, 1954, hardcover, pp155, b/w fron-
tis. 8vo., foxed, creased dust wrapper 
( now protected). School prize label on 
endpaper, good.  A sequel to Black 
Wing, Secret Pilot is the continuing 
adventures of the boy Volka, who flies 
with the aid of an atomic powered fly-
ing suit .                                    $40 

9346. Wings Of Adventure BRIDGES 
T.C.  - London, Collins Clear-Type 
Press, n.d, hardcover, pp256, frontis, 
8vo, cloth, good in like dust wrapper (now 
protected), price clipped, edges worn. A 
flying adventure set in South America .
              $22 

9349. Daredevils Of The Air. BURTIS 
Thomson.   - New York, Grosset & 
Dunlap, (1932), hardcover, b/w frontis, 
illus. endpapers.  8vo., cloth, edges & 
margins browned, very good in like dust 
wrapper ( now protected). An air combat 
story for boys, set in the early days of 
World War 2.                                  $10 

8658. Death Flies High. WALKER Row-
land .  - London, Purnell and Sons Ltd, 
1961, hardcover, pp171, b/w frontis. 8vo, 
cloth, paper sl. tanned, else very good. in 
dust wrapper (now protected) sl. Rubbed, 
creased and worn.  An air story from the 
first World War.                                  $23 

9355. The Secret Weapon. LEYLAND 
Eric. SCOTT- CHARD, T.E.  - London, 
Edmund Ward Ltd, 1960., hardcover, 
pp128, frontis. & text illus.  8vo, some 
foxing, very good in sl. creased, price-
clipped dust wrapper (now protected).  
Hunter Hawke- Skyway Detective is 
called in to recover the protype of the 
deadliest weapon ever known .     $20                        

9356. The Air Ranger. ROCHESTER 
George. E.  - London, John Hamilton, n.d, 
hardcover, pp218, b/w frontis. & plates, 
8vo. Missing front fly-leaf, scribble on end-
paper, fair in fair dust wrapper.  A story 
of adventure in the Air Rangers, the 
Aviation section of the Royal Canadian 
Mounted Police.                        $10                                                     

9355 

8614. The Oxford Book Of Adventure 
Stories. BRISTOW, Joseph, (Editor).   - 
Oxford University Press, Oxford, 1995. 
First edition, hardcover, pp412, 8vo, cloth. 
Fine in fine dust wrapper (now protected).  
Stories by G.A. Henty, Mark Twain, Jack 
London, Joseph Conrad, Ian Fleming, 
Capt. W.E. Johns, and others       $25  

9352. Comet Round The World. LEY-
LAND Eric. SCOTT-CHARD, T.E.   - 
London, Edmund Ward Ltd. 1959 , hard-
cover, pp127, b/w frontis. & text ills.  8vo. 
Pict laminated boards, very good condi-
tion. A Hunter Hawk Skyway detective 
mystery adventure .                      $15 

8171. Cloud Island A Mystery Of The 
Sky. NOBLE Vernon.  - London, Tho-
mas, Nelson and Sons, Ltd, 1949, hard-
cover, Illus. by S.Drigin, 8vo, cloth, very 
good in good d/w (price-clipped). A rare 
book. 3 boys go for a joy flight but dis-
cover, one cloud is very different from 
the others, when they land on it .    $45 

6615.  Laddie. A True Blue Story. 
STRATTON-PORTER, Gene.  - New 
York, Doubleday, 1913. First edition US, 
hardcover, pp602, 4 colour plates; 8vo, 
dec. cloth. Spine sl. leaning, edges a little 
flecked, else very good.  A story by the 
author of A Girl of the Limberlost, 
Freckles etc.                        $30 

5092. Peter The Whaler In Southern 
Seas COLWELL, Max.   - Melbourne, 
1964, hardcover pp118, illus. by G. Ingle-
ton; 8vo, cloth. Good copy in sl. chipped  
dust wrapper. An adventure story detail-
ing life on a whaling ship.           $25 

8662.  Atom 'Plane Mystery. Hunter 
Hawk Spyway Detective. LEYLAND, 
Eric. SCOTT- CHARD, T.E.  - London, 
Edmund Ward Ltd, 1958, hardcover, 
pp128,  8vo. Inscr. on fly, else very good 
in creased d/w ( now protected), some 
tears.  Hunter Hawk is an ace fighter-
pilot of the war and now heads Sky-
ways Investigation Limited, the detec-
tive firm specializing in air crime.   $25                                                                                                                                                                                                                    

6613. The Bushranger's Secret 
CLARKE, Mrs Henry.   - London, n.d, 
Blackie and Son [c.1915 ], hardcover, 
pp192, 4 b/w ills by W.S.Stacey; 8vo, dec. 
cloth. Good in somewhat chipped dust 
wrapper now protected. Set in South 
Australia.                $20 

9352. Comet Round The World. LEY-
LAND Eric. SCOTT-CHARD, T.E.   - 
London, Edmund Ward Ltd. 1959 , hard-
cover, pp127, b/w frontis. & text ills.  8vo. 
Pict laminated boards, very good condi-
tion. A Hunter Hawk Skyway detective 
mystery adventure .              $15                      
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Stories for Girls 

10491. Drina Dances in Italy 4th in the 
Drina series. ESTORIL, Jean.  - Hodder 

and Stough-
ton, 1959, 
London, 1st 
Edition, 
pp192, hard-
cover, 8vo, 
Illus.  Good 
in very good 
dust wrap-
per. Sl foxing 
at edges. 
Eps sepa-
rated at front 
hinge, d/w sl 
rubbing at 
edges, now 
fully pro-

tected. A very collectible book. Drina 
goes to Italy to meet her Grandmother
                                         $120 

6523. Fairies On The Doorstep. SAND-
ERS, Dorothy . - Sydney, 1948, Australian 
Publishing Co. hardcover, pp236, 8vo, 
cloth, Sl. faded edges, dust wrapper, now 
protected (some sl. wear and chips). An 
adventure story set in Western Austra-
lia in the 19th Century. A young girl 
finds a lost valley where horse thieves 
are sheltering escaped prisoners.  $25 

10505. Sue Barton: Neighbourhood 
Nurse. BOYLSTON, Helen Dore.  - The 
Bodley Head, 1961, London, pp192, hard-
cover, 8vo, some foxing to top edge, very 
good in worn dust wrapper, price clipped, 
with creasing & small tears.  Sue Barton 
leaves her position as Superintendent 
Nurse at Springdale Hospital in order 
to raise a family, and nurse in the 
neighbourhood.                           $15 

9350. Star Of The Air CARTER, Doro-
thy.   - London, Collins , n.d, hardcover, 
pp252, b/w frontis,  8vo. cloth,  Very good 
in good dust wrapper. now fully protected 
(price-clipped).  Girl's aviation adven-
ture story.                                    $20 

5210. Veronica At The Wells. HILL, 
Lorna. London, Evans, 1956. Reprint. 
hardcover pp210,  illus. by Eve Guthrie, 
8vo, cloth. Very good in good dust wrap-
per, now fully protected. A story for girls 
about  Veronica's success at Sadler's 
Wells Ballet School.               $20 

Comics and Cartoons 

1404. Creating Superheroes and Comic 
Book Characters. HANSEN, Jim. 
BURNS, John.  - W.Foulsham, 2005, 
London, pp20, paperback, 4to, very good.  
How to create your own super heroes 
and comic book characters.         $20 

1402. Draw Manga. GRAY, Peter. - Arc-
turus Publishing, 2004, London, pp29, 
paperback, 4to, very good condition.  
Easy step-by step instructions to draw-
ing exciting original manga.           $15 

1416. The Art of Drawing Manga. 
KREFTA, Ben.  - ArcturusPublishing, 
2004, London, pp143, paperback, 4to, 
very good condition.  Easy step-by step 
instructions to drawing exciting origi-
nal manga             $15 

1432. The 
Art of Drawing 
and Creating 
Manga: Ac-
tion. GRAY, 
Peter.  - Arctu-
rusPublishing, 
2004, London, 
pp95, paper-
back, 4to, very 
good condition.  
Easy step-by 
step instruc-
tions to drawing exciting 
original characters in action                           

6575. Puck Annual 1940,  ANNUAL .  - 
London, 1939, The Amalgamated Press, 
hardcover, pp108, numerous colour & b/w 
illus, 4to, cloth spine, pict. boards.  A col-
lection of stories, comics and tricks.
               $35 

1287. The Art Of Drawing And Creating 
Manga - Advanced Techniques. GRAY, 
Peter. Arcturus,2004, London. pp95, pa-
perback, 4to, very good condition. More 
advanced techniques for drawing and 
creating original designs .            $15 

1433. The Art of Drawing and Creating 
Manga: Mechas and Monsters. GRAY, 
Peter .  - ArcturusPublishing, 2004, Lon-
don, pp95, paperback, 4to,very good con-
dition.  Easy step-by step instructions 
to drawing exciting original monsters 
and machines                          $20 

1434. The Art of Drawing and Creating 
Manga: Women. GRAY, Peter.  - Arctu-
rusPublishing, 2004, London, pp95, pa-
perback, 4to, very good condition.  Easy 
step-by step instructions to drawing 
exciting original characters.          $15 

In the European tradition of literature, there is a long and well-documented history of prejudice against comics and 
what they are thought to represent. Despite this history, comics now have a strong following among writers, serious 
artists, and of course, children. However not every culture has the same bias against comics as literature: Japan for 
instance has used comics (manga) as an educational tool in schools, and a method of promoting literacy,  for a very 
long time. 

10123. Film Fun Annual 1953. ANNUAL.  
Amalgamated Press, London, 1953. 
95pp, hardcover, 4to, some sl. tanning, 
crossword completed in ink and red ink 
over the front end papers. A fair copy. 
Profusely illustrated with b/w and col-
our comic strops.              $18 

1432 

1416 

1287 
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Verse and Nonsense 

Using verse and poetry to promote literacy is fun and engaging for all readers.  Classic nursery rhymes such as 
Hickory Dickory Dock and Hey Didddle Diddle appeal to children's sense of silliness. Older children feel the delight 
and amazement at the wonderful things words can be made to do, as seen in Lear’s nonsense verse and made up 
words, and Milligan’s humorous jingles. 

6419  Edward Lear's Book Of Non-
sense.  LEAR, Edward.  - London, 
Spring Books, 1980, hardcover, pp48, 
colour illus. by the author, 8vo, cloth, fine 
in like dust wrapper, now protected, 
A selection of Lear's best limericks & 
illustrations faithfully reproduced in 
colour from the 1870 edition .           $25                                

4893. The Magic of Verse . ODELL, 
Carol (Chosen by).  -  Sydney, Angus & 
Robertson, 1973. hardcover, colour illus. 
by Noela Young. Folio, pictorial boards. 
One gathering coming loose, a good 
copy. Poetry by Mary Gilmore, Judith 
Wright, A.B. Paterson, C. J. Dennis, 
and others.                                     $23                                                                                          

10345 Flowers Of Delight An Agreeable 
Garland Of Prose And Poetry: From 
The Osborne Collection Of Early Chil-
dren's Books. DE VRIES, Leonard. - 
Dennis Dobson, London, 1965, hard-
cover, pp232, profusely illus. in col. & b/w; 
4to, cloth. Very good in like dust wrapper 
(now fully protected) Not easy to find with 
dust wrapper. Selections from books for 
juvenile minds 1765-1850.             $15    

5135. Calico Pie And Other Nonsense. 
LEAR, Edward.    -  London, Collins, 
1968, hardcover, coloured illus. by Dale 
Maxey; 4to, dec. cloth, owners inscrip. 
inked out else a very good copy in fully 

5134. The Ombley-Gombley. WESLEY-
SMITH, Peter. - Sydney, A&R, 1970, hard-
cover   b/w & col. illus. by David Fielding, 
square 4to, cloth, very good in sl. worn d/w 
now fully protected.  The title poem 

5127. A Nursery Companion.  OPIE, 
Iona and Peter.  - Oxford, University 
Press, 1980. hardcover,  pp180, many 
col. illus; 4to, cloth, dust wrapper some 
creasing, else very good now fully pro-
tected. Anthology of 19th century juve-
nile poems and rhymes .  beautifully 
illustrated .                                              $35 

10504. A Little Pretty Pocket-Book. 
NEWBERY, John.  - Oxford University 
Press. Introduced by M. F. Thwaite, 1966, 
London, first thus, pp184, hardcover, 8vo,  
b/w illustrations, very good in like dust 
wrapper, slight wear to edges Facsimile 
edition of the first 1744 edition, which 
was famous as John Newbery's first 
publication and representative of 
books breaking new ground in seeking 
to amuse as well as educate. Needs to 
be read with the knowledge that the 
letter looking as an f was used often in 
the lower case for the s. J was not part 
of the alphabet  .                                $45 

5766.  A Book Of Milliganimals. 
MILLIGAN, Spike.  - Dennis Dobson, 
London, 1968. 1st Edition, hardcover, 
pp90, b/w illus. throughout, 8vo, cloth. 
Faint flecking else very good in sl. worn 
dust wrapper (now protected).  Poems for 
children with zany line drawings.   
                                                  $50    

8620. The Christopher Robin Verse 
Book. MILNE, A.A.  - London, Methuen, 
1974, hardcover, colour illus. by E.H. 
Shepard. 4to, cloth, edges sl. flecked, 
name on fpep under flap. Notices from 
`The Observer' and `The Bookseller' on 
Shepard’s death in 1976 pasted in. Very 
good in like dust wrapper  (now pro-
tected).  24 classic poems have been 
collated in this beautifully illustrated 
picture book .                                     $30                                                      

protected dust wrapper.  Verse and Lim-
ericks include Calico Pie, the Duck and 
the Kangaroo, There was an Old Per-
son of Bar and others            $30 

 "once upon a tram-line The Ombley-
Gombley Sat". Meet the Wunch, the   
Woeful Whimpley-Whim and the Ug-
stabuggle.                                            $27             
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6386. Lilliburlero. A Book Of Songs. 
BELL, Lady (Illus. TREVELYAN, 
Pauline) - London, Oxford University 
Press, 1933. First edition, hardcover, 
oblong 4to, cloth-backed boards 
(marked). Internally a very good copy of 
this hard to find book.  
Each double-page consists of a song, 
the words and music, with charming 
colour illus.                                        $65                                                                                                                     

6377. Four and Twenty Tailors.  
MOFFAT, Alfred (Illus. WILLEBEEK Le 
Mair, H). - London, Galliard, n.d (reprint 
edition), hardcover, pp64, colour illus. 
Oblong 4to, pictorial boards, very good. 
15 Rhymes with the music score and 
beautifully illustrated. Includes Simple 
Simon, Four and Twenty Tailors and 
Little Tom Tucker.             $30 

 
 6378. Curly Locks. MOFFAT, Alfred 
(Illus. WILLEBEEK Le Mair, H)  - Lon-
don, Galliard, n.d (reprint edition), hard-
cover, pp64, colour ills. Oblong 4to, picto-
rial boards, very good, 15 Nursery 
Rhymes, with illustrations and         
music score. Includes Old King Cole, 
Curly Locks and Over the Hills and far 
away.                                            $30                                                                   

9587 The Tale Of The Tales: The 
Beatrix Potter Ballet . GODDEN, Rumer . 
- London, Frederick Warne, 1971, hard-
cover, pp208, b/w & col. illus. 4to, leather-
ette boards, gilt. A very good copy in like 
dust wrapper, now protected. Some sl. 
creasing . A book which tells the behind
-the-scenes story of the Tales of 
Beatrix Potter, the celebrated ballet-
film . Includes some of the music score .
                                   $45 

10482. Edward Lear And His World. 
LEHMANN,  Edward.  - London, 1977, 
Thames and Hudson.1st edition, hard-
cover, pp128, profusely illus in b/w; 4to, 
cloth, large owner inscr. else very good in 
like dust wrapper (now protected).  An 
absorbing account of Edward Lear's 
life and work. Lehmann includes Lear's 
achievement as a nonsense writer who 
brilliantly illustrated his own work, his 
career as a painter and draughtsman, 
and his travel books full of unique hu-
mour and observations of people.  $30           

3995. More Verse By Young Austra-
lians. KEMPSTER, Madeline. BACK-
HOUSE, Margaret. TURNBULL, Ella 
(Eds).  - Adelaide, Rigby, 1970. First edi-
tion,  pp152, hardcover,  8vo, cloth. Very 
good in like dust wrapper.  A collection 
of poetry from all age groups between 
seven and eighteen. The poems in this 
collection reflect the whole develop-
ment of the young mind from its awak-
ening perception, to the time when it 
begins to question and challenge the 
eternal problems of humanity.        $30                       

9290.  Mother Goose Or Old Nursery 
Rhymes: The Complete Facsimile 
Sketchbooks From The Arents Collec-
tions. GREENAWAY, Kate.  Harry N. 
Abrams, New York, 1988. hardcover, 
pp96, colour illus, 4to, cloth, near fine in 
like dust wrapper (now protected). Kate 
Greenaway, one of the most popular 
Victorian illustrators, published 
"mother goose or the old nursery 
rhymes" in 1881. Her illustrations, now 
known as the Kate Greenaway style, 
created a world wide  fashion through 
the 1870's and '80s and influenced 
children's clothing for a least a genera-
tion.                                                   $45 

Verse and Nonsense Cont. 

Music and Literacy 

The successful acquisition of reading and writing depends on a solid background in oral language skills, and what 
better way to gain knowledge and confidence in oral language than through music?  Oral language is an interactive 
and social process, and music is a natural way for children (and adults for that matter) to experience language in a 
satisfying way. Young children seem to be naturally "wired" for sound and rhythm and music can play an important 
role in language and literacy development.  

6376. Dickory Dickory Dock. .  
MOFFAT, Alfred (Illus. WILLEBEEK Le 
Mair, H). - London, Galliard, n.d (reprint 
edition), hardcover, pp64, colour ills. Ob-
long 4to, pictorial boards, very good. A 
collection of 15 nursery rhymes, with 
the original tunes harmonized by Al-
fred Moffat. Includes old favorites such 
as Oranges and Lemons, and Yankee 
Doodle.                                               $30 

6379 The Mulberry Bush. MOFFAT, 
Alfred (Illus. WILLEBEEK Le Mair, H)  
- London, Galliard, n.d (reprint edition), 
hardcover, pp64, colour ills. Oblong 4to, 
pictorial boards, very good, 15 Rhymes 
with the music score and beautifully 
illustrated. Includes Three blind mice, 
Here we go round the mulberry bush 
and Ding dong dell.          $30 

6379 

9587 
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Animals in Children’s Literature  

5094. Kangaroo Coolaroo. ELIOTT, 
Lydia S (Illus. HORNE, Joyce).   - Lon-
don, n.d. [1950], hardcover pp116, b/w 
ills; sm. 4to, cloth. Owner inscription and 
some offsetting. Good in protected dust 
wrapper. The life and adventures of 
Coolaroo, a kangaroo living in the 
bush of southern Australia.             $30 

5129 .  King Of The Ranges: The 
Saga Of A Grey Kangaroo. THOMP-
SON, C.K.  - Sydney, 1958, hardcover 
pp108, b/w illus. sm. 8vo, cloth, protected 
dust wrapper.  A straightforward adven-
ture story written by a man who has 
intimate knowledge of the bush, plains 
and mountains which form the setting 
for this story about Australia's best 
known animal.                          $25 

6365. Lawson Wood's Annual. WOOD, 
Lawson. London, Dean, n.d. hardcover, 
pp92, many coloured illus.4to, illus. 
boards (a little marked on spine, corners 
sl. bumped) good. A number of stories 
about animals and their antics charm-
ingly illustrated .                          $10  

10509.  Amelia and the Angels. 
HOOPER, Muriel.  - Brockhampton 
Press, 1960, Leicester, 1st Edition, pp88, 
hardcover, 8vo, many colour and b/w illus, 
some foxing at prelims and edges, else 
very good, dust wrapper now fully pro-
tected, some tears at edges..  Amelia a 
mouse that sees angels and has to 
escape the vicarage cat. A tale of infi-
nite charm                $10 

5122. Thunderbolt The Falcon. THOMP-
SON, C.K.  Sydney, Dymocks, [1954], 
hardcover pp112, b/w illus. sm. 8vo, cloth. 
Pages somewhat browned, a good copy 
in like protected dust wrapper.  A story of 
of two boys and an old man who train a 
peregrine falcon as a hunting hawk, 
and revive the ancient sport of fal-
conry.                              $25 

5065. Blackie The 
Brumby . THOMP-
SON, C.K. Sydney, 
Dymocks, 1951. 
hardcover, pp112, b/
w illus. sm. 8vo, 
cloth. Some brown-
ing, else very good 
in like protected 
dust wrapper. Wild 
horses, outlaws, 
horse-thieves, 
bobbies and 
bushies. An excit-
ing cast of characters in this adventure 
story.                                                 $25       

4320. Dumper The Kangaroo. BART-
LETT, Evelyn.  - Sydney, [1955], hard-
cover, pp82, illustrated by Audrey Addi-
son; 8vo, dec. cloth. Very good in price 
clipped dust wrapper (now protected). 
The adventures of Dumper and his 
three friends, sciggle, scaggle and 
scrum the three woolly caterpillars.      
                                     $25 

5143.  A Thorough-Bred Mongrel: 
The Tale Of A Dog Told By A Dog To 
Lovers Of Dogs. TOWNESEND, 
Stephen.  - London, T. Fisher Unwin, 
1900, first edition, hardcover ppx, 176 (2), 
drawings by J. A. Shepherd, photos. 8vo, 
illus. cloth. Prelims flecked, else very 
good. Internally tight & bright. Life, ad-
ventures & thoughts from a dog’s point 
of  view.                                        $45                                                                                             

General 

10489.  Tales from the South Seas. 
GITTENS, Anne .  - Government Press, 
1953, Suva, 1st Edition ,  pp88, Paper-
back, 8vo, Illust. b/w  Good condition. sl 
foxing corner of back cover has been 

10492.  Magical Melons. More stories 
about Caddie Woodlawn . BRINK, Carol 
Ryrie [Illus. DAVIS, Marguerite].  - Mac-
Millan, 1945, USA, pp193, hardcover, 
8vo, b/w illus.  Good. Boards have some 
rubbing on edges. Owner’s inscri. Sl fox-
ing on edges.  More stories about Cad-
die Woodlawn, this time when Caddie 
is ten years old.                $12 

10512. The Fair to Middling. CAL-
DER_MARSHALL .  – Rupert Hart-Davis, 
1959, Soho, 1st Edition ,  pp192, hard-
cover, 8vo, cloth, ex-lib with the usual 
stamps and marks, internally clean and 
tight, fair. A group of children go to the 
fair, they all have differing experiences 
along the way              $20 

10510. The Chestry Oak. SEREDY, 
Kate.  - George, G. Harrap and co, 1958, 
Great Britain, pp254, hardcover, 8vo, b/w 
illus. some foxing at edges and ffep offset, 
else very good, dust wrapper now fully 
protected, some wear at edges, price 
clipped..  A young Hungarian boy car-
ries an acorn from his castle home to a 
farm in USA after the war.               $35 

10485. The Battle of the Galah Trees. 
MATTINGLEY, Christobel [Illus. 
FLOYD, Gareth].  - Brockhampton Press, 
1973, Leicester, 1st Edition, pp119, hard-
cover, 8vo, Illus. Very good. Owners, 
Inscription at ffep, dust wrapper, now fully 
protected, small chips and edge wear..  
Matt saves a young Galah from his 
schoolmates who want to use it as 
fishing bait                             $24
     

5082. The Caravan Puppets BOND, 
Michael.   - London, Collins, 1983. First 
edition, hardcover pp140, b/w illus. by 
Vanessa Julian-Ottie; 8vo, cloth. A fine 
copy in fine dust jacket. Susan and Jer-
emy plan a puppet show to help raise 
money for their Aunt Barbara to re-
thatch her roof. A story for seven to 
ten year olds .                               $30 

9386.  The Magic Drum. KIRKUP, 
James VO-DINH (Illus.) New York, Knopf 
1973. 1st edition, hardcover, pp60, b/w 
illus. 4to, cloth.  Very good in like dust 
wrapper (now protected), price clipped. 
Drawn from folk myth and set in a time 
where mysterious things were said to 
happen and the gods had many ways 
of speaking to the world             $25  

folded back, .  Folk tales from Fiji, Sa-
moa, Tonga, and other islands of the 
Pacific, Collected and adapted by Git-
tin.                   $20 

9386 

5143 

5065 
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10487. Search for a Song. VIPONT, 
Elfrida [Illus. EDWARDS, Peter].  - Ox-

ford University 
Press, 1962, 
London, 1st Edi-
tion, pp150, 
hardcover, 8vo, 
many b/w Illus. 
Good ex school 
lib. Some foxing 
and tape marks 
and a couple of 
stamps, gener-
ally in very good 
condition in like 
fully protected 
dust wrapper, 
price clipped. A 

very collectible book  A search 
for a long lost song with many adven-
tures along the way.                                           
$90      

5113. Stone Soup BROWN, Marcia.   - 
New York, Charles Scribner's Sons, 
1975, hardcover colour illus. by Marcia 
Brown; 4to, cloth, protected dust wrapper. 
Very Good.  Three hungry soldiers ask 
a group of villages for a meal. As no 
food is available they rely on their wits 
to create a tasty soup from three small 
round pebbles. A lovely copy of this 
classic story .                               $20 

4359. The Faber Book Of Contempo-
rary Stories About Childhood. MOORE 
Lorrie, (Editor).  - London, 1997. First 
edition, hardcover, pp416; 8vo cloth. 
Edges  sl. tanned, else fine in like dust 
wrapper (now protected).  Contributors 
include Glenda Adams, Alice Munro 
and Amy Tan              $45 

10138.  Jimmy Of Murrumbar. A Story 
Of The Amazing Ability And Fidelity Of 
An Australian Black Tracker.  OAKLEY, 
E.D. Osboldstone & Co, Melbourne, 
[1938]. pp182, 8vo, hardcover,pictorial 
boards. Paper browned, some nicks to 
spine and edges, fair. In the context of 
the time this was published, a story 
with an aboriginal hero is a pre-war 
rarity.                                                  $30 

6384.  A Christmas Card. THEROUX, 
Paul. London, Hamish Hamilton, 1978. 
First edition. hardcover, pp78, b/w illus. by 
John Lawrence; sm. 4to, cloth, near fine 
in very good dust wrapper, now protected. 
(price clipped). A snow bound family 
and a mysterious old man .          $45 

General cont. 

As in every field, what’s popular in children’s literature has its fashions and trends, and what is popular in one era can fall into 
dis-favour in the next, as ideas and social mores change. Literature reflects what a society and culture deem important socially, 
aesthetically and politically and teaching the difference between what is considered right and wrong, has long been a function 
ascribed to and demonstrated in children's books. However what children perceive as worthwhile in a book is often very differ-
ent from adult perceptions of value.  

8811.  Don't Tell the Grown-Ups: Sub-
versive Children's Literature.  
LURIE, Alison. Bloomsbury, 1990, Lon-
don, first edition. pp229, hardcover, 8vo, 
very good in like dust wrapper.  A collec-

tion of essays 
that look at the 
way in which 
classics en-
dure.  Includes 
a hypothesis 
that it is often 
because they 
satirize con-
ventional adult 
society.      $30                                                                                                                                    

10496. About Books for Children. 
WHITE, Dorothy Neal.  - Oxford Univer-
sity Press, 1949, New, 1st Edition, pp222, 
hardcover, 8vo, cloth, ffep removed and 
some marking at rear eps, ex lib no 
stamps, dust cover worn at edges, now 
fully protected. About books for children 
is written by a Librarian.             $10 

5269. ALEXANDER, Alison.  The Life Of 
Mary Grant Bruce. Sydney, Angus & 
Robertson, 1979, 1st edition, hardcover 
pp150, 10 b/w plates; 8vo, cloth. Owner’s 

4045. The Diaries Of Ethel Turner. 
POOLE, Philippa (Editor). Sydney, 1979. 
First edition, 
hardcover, pp288, b/w photo-plates; sm. 
4to, cloth. Small label removed from fly. 
Very good in like dust wrapper. Passages 
of Ethel Turner's diaries spanning her 
literary career from 1889 to 1930, and 
selected by her grand-daughter, 
Philippa Poole. Author of Seven Little 
Australians.                                      $22                   

10500. Cushla and her Books. BUT-
LER, Dorothy.  - Hodder and Stoughton, 
1979, Auckland, 1st Edition ,  pp128, 
hardcover, 8vo, b/w & colour illus. Very 
good in good dust wrapper, inscrp.  at 
ffep. Dust wrapper has minor edge wear 
and sunned. A study of the part books 
played in the early development of 
aeverely handicapped child .         $15 

5059. Written For Children. An Outline 
Of English - Language Children's Lit-
erature.  TOWNSEND, John Rowe.  
Phildelphia, Lippincott, 1975, revised edi-
tion, hardcover pp368, b/w illus. 8vo, 
cloth. Very good in protected dust wrap-
per. A readable and stimulating account 
of the development of Children's books 
and recognised as an important critical 
contribution to the subject.                  $10 

About Children’s Authors and Literature 

name else very good with dust wrapper 
now fully protected. Mary Grant Bruce 
was considered influential in forming 
concepts of national identity.         $35 
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Art, Painting, Performance 
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10347.  The World Of Puppets: Hand 
Puppets, Marionettes, Shadow Puppets 
From Ancient Egypt To Modern Day 
America To Malaysia. SIMMEN, Rene. 
(Photographs BEZZOLA, Leonardo).  - 
London, Elsevier Phaidon, 1975. First 
English edition (originally published 1972, 
Silva-Verlag Zurich), hardcover, pp136, 
numerous b/w illus. 45 full colour photo-
graphs by Leonardo Bezzola; 4to, cloth, 
good in good dust wrapper (now pro-
tected) sl. creased & rubbed at the edges.  
Includes the history of puppets in An-
cient Greece, England and Asia  with 
examples drawn from actual scripts 
and theatres. A charming introduction 
to the world of puppets.                  $40 

5074.  A Catland Companion. Classic 
Cats By Louis Wain & Others. 
SILVESTER, John. MOBBS, Anne.  - 
Michael O'Mara  Books, London, 1994 
(reprint), hardcover, pp96, many col. & b/
w illus; large 4to, cloth. Fine in like dust 
wrapper (now protected).  With the rapid 
growth of cities in the nineteenth cen-
tury came an increase in rats and then 
the popularity of domestic cats, Louis 
Wain, a cat artist in his day appears to 
have coined the word "Catland". This 
beautifully illustrated book shows cats 
in an array of milieu by a variety of 
artists.                                $33                             

8858. A Sometimes River. The Story Of 
A Kangaroo. PUGH, Clifton (Illus) 
BLASHKI,  Pam (Text).  - Lothian, Mel-
bourne, 1986. 1st edition, hardcover, 
beautifully illustrated with 28 full-page col. 
plates by Clifton Pugh; 4to, cloth. Near 
fine in very good dust wrapper (now pro-
tected).  “The first drops fall; large red 

mud 

drops cold on the hot sand.”  So be-
gins another cycle in inland Australia.  
A Sometimes River is the final in the 
trilogy concerned with the Australian 
bush and the elemental dangers sur-
rounding Australia's wildlife. Water 
and Flood form a central theme.  

The trilogy was originally conceived as 
a radio feature broadcast with the ABC. 
Each program looked at a set of human 
conditions from a different viewpoint. 
Animals were used as symbols and set 
in landscapes of fire, drought and 
flood.                                  $55 

 5117.  Snow White And The Seven 
Dwarfs & The Making Of The Classic 
Film. HOLLISS, Richard. SIBLEY, 
Brian.  - London, 1987. Andre Deutsch. 
1st edition, hardcover pp88, col. & b/w 
illus; 4to, cloth. Near fine in like dust wrap-
per (now protected).  A charming and 
informative celebration of this extraor-
dinary film and the unique creative 
achievement it represented. The 
worlds first animated feature film was 
83 minutes long, dubbed by Hollywood 
as Disney's folly, it now forms part of 
cinema legend.                          $50 

 
8592. A Young Person's Guide To Art 
In Australia. NORLING, Robin. ZAK,  
Drahos (Illus).  - Macmillan, Melbourne, 
1986. 1st Edition, hardcover, pp48, 4to, 
cloth. Very good in dust wrapper (now 
protected).  The stated aim of this book 
is to "stimulate young readers to view 
paintings with an enquiring mind". 
Examples have been drawn from gal-
leries throughout Australia.           $25 

Literacy has long been associated with the visual and the performing arts of one kind or another; most recently with 
film being the predominant mode of performance. However theatre, puppetry and drama  have a long history in en-
hancing story telling and artistic achievement. 
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